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This is a list of approved proctors used in the past by HCC online students. 

Some fees may apply at locations outside of Reno County. Students are responsible for any fees charged by outside proctoring 
facilities. 

Institution Email Contact Person 
HCC Hutchinson Campus rlrcproctor@hutchcc.edu 
HCC McPherson Campus mcpherson@hutchcc.edu 
HCC Newton Campus newton@hutchcc.edu 
Fort Scott Community College nolandac@fortscott.edu Nolanda Crain 
Neosho County Community College ssudja@neosho.edu Sally Sudja 
Abilene Public Library kcromwell@abilenelibrary.org Kara Cromwell 
Sterling College academicsupport@sterling.edu 
Canton Galva High School holopirekb@usd419.org Bonnie Holopirek 
Olathe Public Schools ksmithft@olatheschools.org Kelly Smith 
Topeka and Shawnee County Public Library mmiles@tscpl.org Marta Miles 
Sterling Free Public Library sfpl1917@gmail.com Amy Gard, Director 
K-State Testing Center testing@k-state.edu 
Arizona Western College testing@azwestern.edu 
Pittsburg State University testing@pittstate.edu 
Emporia State University Distance Education fjiang@emporia.edu Jenny Jiang, Distance Coordinator 

The Consortium of College Testing Centers maintains a list of testing centers across the country and abroad that provide proctoring 
services to distance students near their homes. Centers are located in 44 states and Canada. Any fees for proctoring at a specific site 
selected by the student are the student’s responsibility. 
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